3M Telecommunications
Solutions for Networks
 Innovation
3M™ Hot Melt Fibre Optic
Connectors, Kits and Accessories
3M™ Hot Melt Connectors are among the most popular with
contractors because of their reliability and ease of use. They
come pre-loaded with an adhesive that is not limited in shelf

Universal hot melt holders Fewer parts to carry, holds cable more securely
Instruction CD Organized into video segments
ORDERING INFORMATION - HOT MELT TERMINATION KITS
PRODUCT NUMBER DESCRIPTION MOQ PACKAGING
6365 Hot melt termination kit for ST, FC, SC hot melt connectors, 120V 1 1 each
6361 Hot melt termination kit for ST, FC, SC hot melt connectors, 230V 1 1 each
6650-LC LC expansion kit 1 1 each
6156 Conversion kit (epoxy to hot melt 120V) 1 1 each
6157 Conversion kit (epoxy to hot melt 230V) 1 1 each
ORDERING INFORMATION - HOT MELT ACCESSORIES
PRODUCT NUMBER DESCRIPTION MOQ PACKAGING
6851-E Autopolisher for ST,SC and FC Hot Melt connectors 1 1 kit
6192-B Lapping film for 6851-E Autopolisher 4 pkg 50 shts/pkg
6365-CC Hot melt consumable kit for ST, SC, FC
 Lapping film, 2 µm (254X)
 Lapping film, 0.05 µm (263X)
 Lint free cloths
 8892 universal polishing jig
1 1 each
200 sheets
50 sheets
200 sheets
1 each
6650-LS Lapping film singlemode consumable kit (polishes 400 connectors)
 Lapping film, 9 µm (441X)
 Lapping film, 2 µm (254X)
 Lapping film, 0.5 µm (661X)
 Lapping film, final polish (863XW)
1 each
20 sheets
100 sheets
40 sheets
1 each
6650-LM Lapping film multimode consumable kit (polishes 400 connectors)
 Lapping film, 9 µm (441X)
 Lapping film, 2 µm (254X)
1 1 each
3M™ Hot Melt Termination Kits 6365 and 6361
3M™ HOT MELT TERMINATION KITS 6365/6361 CONTENTS
PRODUCT NUMBER DESCRIPTION CONTENTS QTY REPLACEMENT MOQ PACKAGING
6312 120V oven (6365 Kit) 1 1 1
6323 230V oven (6361 Kit) 1 1 1
6365-UH Universal holder 4 4 4/pkg
6365-PP Round polishing pad 1 1 1
8365-PP Soft polishing pad 2 1 1
6192-A 2 µm lapping film (pale green) 200 500 500/pkg
661X-1.5S 1.5 µm diamond film (pale grey) 15 15 250/pkg
863X-0.02S Final lapping film (frosted) 50 50 50/pkg
263X 0.05 µm lapping film (pale yellow) 50 50 50/pkg
8892 Polishing jig 3 1 1
6365-JS Jacket stripper 1 1 1
6365-KS Kevlar snips 1 1 1
6365-ST Stripping tool 1 1 1
6365-CT Crimp tool 1 1 1
6365-FS Fibre scribe 1 1 1
6365-VS View scope (200X) 1 1 1
Pronto adhesive 1 - -
05-00017 Lint-free cloths 100 100 100/pkg
120V power cord (6365 Kit) 1 - -
230V UK power cord (6361 Kit) 1 - -
230V EU power cord (6361 Kit) 1 - -
Alcohol bottle (empty) 1 - -
Water bottle (empty) 1 - -
Fibre scrap can 1 - -
Roll up pouch 1 - -
Fibre marking pen 1 - -
Training CD ROM 1 - -
Instructions (paper) 1 - -
The 3M™ LC Expansion Kit 6650-LC is used in addition to the 6365/6361 hot melt termination kits. The LC expansion kit
contains the tools needed to terminate 3M™ LC Hot Melt Connectors that are not included in the 6365/6361 termination kits.
3M™ LC HOT MELT EXPANSION KIT 6650 CONTENTS
PRODUCT NUMBER DESCRIPTION CONTENTS QTY REPLACEMENT MOQ PACKAGING
6650-LH Hot melt connector holder 4 4 4/pkg
6650-JW Polishing jig w/ weight (includes 2 jigs) 1 1 1
6650-LS Replacement polishing jigs 0 2 1
6650-LT Crimp tool 1 1 1
6650-VS Adapter for view scope 1 1 1
6650-HS Heat shrink fixture 1 1 1
6650-HC Holder cleaning pin 3 3 3/pkg
6650-LP Polishing pad 4.5 x 5.5 2 2 2/pkg